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PETIT:ON FOR ZONING VLRIANCE g
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is ol - )
o desvribed in the description and plat attached he-cto and made a part hereof, hereby peatition for a
3‘“‘2\ 4: o s )-.47‘74‘ - [ B - @ +
Variance from Section ______ L00,1 Lo permit an accessory structure (pool)-in the side - o B
yard instead of the required rear ame-third (1/3) of the lct farthes: removed m s - ah “ - 2 S L - o R — | ) —— -
--—-——;:-lj:'—-m‘-—qr-——v--a-h---——vﬂ—-c _____________________________________________ f ? -
N from both streetd. ﬁ 0 .
: @ ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ﬁ ih RN
______ | ions of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baitimore Gomntyr Tor T PETITION FOR VARIANCE
------ * following reasons: ( mc%i:a-:l haidship ortpr}ctical difficulty) 4
For practical placement of swimming pool to avoid interference ion Distri
,,,,, with well & septic asystems, ZONING DESCRIPTION 10th Election District RE: PETITION FOR VARTANCE : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
- SW/Cormer Stockton Rd, .
N & Woodbark La. (14610 : OF BALTIMORF COUNTY
Sw/cor. LOCATION: Southwest Corner of Stockton Road and Woodbark Lane Woodbark La.), 10th Dist.
Begining at the of Stockton Road and Woodbark Lane, (14610 Woodbark Lane) __ : P
L Being Lot 2, Block 'A', in the subdivision of RONALD F. MESSINA, et ux, Case No. 86-208-A E :
Hickory Hill, Boek 24-, Forso 707, Petitioners : i
o o t .. ted\ 1 sdvertond ot b 7 Also known as 1610 Woodbark Lane, i~ TH & r07H ElEeT, DIsT. DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, November 20, 1985 at 10:15 a.m. ;‘J‘" |
roperty is to pos and adveriised as prescribed by ocning Regulations, . I
- - | PUBLIC HEARINMG: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake if ‘
Lor We, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this Avenue, Towson, Maryland ENTRY OF APPEARANCE e
i Eeiﬁ;gn, axgx furtheg agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of S
B a'timore County adopied pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County, The Zoning Cormissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and , . he ;-
: ' " 1 ' 1 i ] ing: : People's Counsel in above- :
777777 - I/‘gle do sollemnly declare and affirm Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: Please enter the appearance of the Peop
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we e
y - 4 ro r
fvrl?icltlh?s %E‘gal g}ggfrif'st),h'Ofptltl‘et' property Petition for Variance from Section 400.1 to permit an accessory structure captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or othe
the su of this Petition. (pool) in the si i f th ired -third (1/3) of th imi i
pool) in the side yard instead of the required rear one-third ( } of the , . limin or final
Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s) : = lot farthest removed from both streets. proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any pre ary
; '." B -~ . Pyrs . o
e ______. _____Ronald F, Messina NEQLAT Order.
(Type or Print Name) (TyWPriBE?JTur;_) """""""""""" w [xzcnom / ,
4 s . ' . :
_______________________________________________ Z]_{fi’:’\-‘_ddgff Z %/é{éfftc-p’(‘ mr'ig-‘ — ./)' e /} . ?
Signature Signature TTTTTmmeessosR DAtk “M / =Tt (.&_,q, L r’a_, ;_-' \A’Lt{,”t‘f—-"“-)
Tvre <% Phyllis Cole Friedman ’
Bobbie L. Messina ) >4 _ .
o T Address T TTTTTTTmmmemmmemmemmeeee o PR _ L. Mesaima .-Hsamoc’ﬂ__ o People's Counsel for Baltimore County g
stepn ress (Type or Print Name) v L ;ﬁ: ! .
A Lﬁd-j i ﬁ ‘ 5 0 Being the property of Ronald F. Messina, et _ux as shown on :
B Tt e T T T Y 7% % R A RewrdS o __ AL / L < the plat filed with the Zoning 0OfTice. g :
] City and State Signature W U\ Q . /( 7 b :
-A-O | . . . . . . . . . . N -/L' : \-—L’w“‘ r
' Attorney for Petitioner: N >N : In the.event that this Petltl,or_l 1s granted, a building permit may be issued within fot ben a;,g CoAnn r
: vw. 363-2300 I | the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however, enter- Peter Max Zimmerman :
__________________________________________ QU610 Woodbark [a. h72-4511 o tain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for Deputy People's Counsel
(Type or Print Name) Address T T Phone na ? good cause showm. Such request must be rcceived in writing by the date of the Roam 223, Court House :
hearing set above or made at the hearing. Towson, MD 21204
e Phoemix, Md 2131 " 494-2188 ;
Signature City and State - BY ORDER OF 3
ARNOLD JABLON '%
CTAddress T TTTTTTTTTmmmmoemmmseeees rapy+,ddress and phone number of legal owner, con- ZONING COMMISSIONER I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 22nd day of October, 1985, a copy -
ract purchaser or representative to be contacted OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
___________________________________________________ Same as above, of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Mr. and Mrs. Ronald
Clty and State Name  CTTTTrTmmmmmmes—cee—el g - . E
—Z3 F. Messina, 14610 Woodbark Lane, Phoenix, M 21131, Petitioners. o
; Attorney’s Telephone No.t weeeeee &3‘ B S
Address Phone No. 35 a ' ]
— T, -
A | 1 ERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ______ Jath_______. day § 6‘? g% /lzq, e //a.? < 7L~mw RS e daaeean
| T f__Mdgtober . ___ ; 1985, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as §Ra Peter Max Zimwerman 7
oty '*¥8l by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- RO b A
1 pupore County, that property be posted, and that the Public Learing be had before the. Zoning et
o YoReg, of Baltimore County in Reom 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore ¢ 33
r I : e
23 the ___20th___________ day of ____Novemher ______ , 1985, at __10:15%clock: Te T
— ; ' X -
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October 16, 1985 | BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE L A N i
WA TOWION Manv anD mraag T
Mr. & Mrs. Ronald F. Messina 8 October 23, 1985 s 28g Al !
_ 14610 Woodbark Lane = _ ;’::C:; £ CEnR ]
- _ Phoenix, Maryland 21131 ; R 3
) _ _. - ﬁaim:v g;rxcr BLDG. Mr. and Mrs. Ronald F, Messina j
al 3 i N 0 T IC E OF H E A R I N G A Towsor-x. H::;i’::se 2;’361 14610 WOOdbal"‘k Lane {
j > Phoenix, Maryland 2113} . H
B BALTIMORE COUNTY 3 RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE ' ’ ’ : ;
| FFICE OF PLANNING & ZON oy TTION ‘ o0 | - 5
4 O £ N NG ’ + 3 ER
- TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 R Cacor Stockton Rd. & Woodbark Lane = RE:  Item N Case No. 86-208-4 . Arnold Jitan
. g S (14610 Woodbark Lane) = ¢ Item No. 35 - Case No. 86-208- 139103 Conmiseson OcromeER 3| 19
494-3353 g ‘ 3 Lommissioner 85
" 4 ; 10th Election District ] Petiticner - Ronald F. Messina, et ux - gaunty Office 3urlding ! %
' ‘ Ronald F, Messina, et ux ~ Petitioners ] - Variance Petition oson, Marylang 21z
] 3 } . ' : i &
: ARNOLD JABLON c ' - EAN M. H JUNG , o Case No. 86-208-A 4 MEMBERS Ra: Canmi Conts !
; ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER o . | T lim s o ety of SeEPremeeg |7, 1945
5 ‘ 1 : . P Bureau of Dear . T M s = ¥ i i
: % . . TIME: 10:15 a.m, * E:;l::egmg Mr. and Mrs. Messina | f;;ie:;:“;z) Roma o F-MESSluh,e,-l;ug g
_ November 12, 1985 4 T Bepartm £ The Zoning Pl Ad ) 9 3 T /ConnE R ST o Ro ~~ :
3 1 ! . i partment o . ng ans visory Committee has reviewed the plans sub- : Dexr Mr, Cablen: .
. P DATE: November 20, 1985 L Traffic Engineering mitted with the above-referenced petition. The following comments g . “WeooBork Love . f
: ] k- State Roads Commission are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action - ar ha Oi-,isicn of Current Plaaning ang Develooment nas reviewed th . LA
3 : . 1 ' FLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake {1 Bureau of requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or - aspticapia, OT7ETS the following coments. Tae ;saeg enecked below are
! Mr. & Mrs. Ronald F, Messina _ : b Fire Preventien problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing ¢
_.é 14610 Woodbark Lane ; | Avenue, Towson, Marvyland Do Health Department on this case. The Director of Flanning may file a written report with (( izhfre areé ro site planning factors requiring comment, i
3 Phoenix, Maryland 21131 Project Plammi the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of ( ) 52323 22::;’: gm“" eeting 15 required, ; :
7 - 3 anning the requested zoning. foroansy, o TOuD MeeLing was held and the minutes will be 1
; _ Buildj { Tnieird By the Sure u of Public Services. L
’ 3 i uilding Department )s?;;i:;t’?‘ is L‘_?;t Of & larger tract; tnerfore it s defined as a £
; o ) ; 3 Bosrd of Education Enclosed are al}l comments submitted from the members of the ( JA-remr; ;f;;t '”E]D;:nr:us:.'snow the entire trycr, _ 15
B Re: Petition for Variance i i Zoning Administration Committee at this time that offer or request information on your to issuance of a buil:ingupeiii:nd nust be recorced prior
= SW/cor. Stockton Rd. & Woodbark Lane 3 L petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are received, ( )The access is o satisfactory. :
1 (14610 Wooqbark_Lang) S P £ ;:3:;:;;:}1‘: I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not inform- t( H:g Eiiffiétlfﬂﬁé‘nii’,‘,i ?”e 2o satisfactory,
- 10th Election I?lstrlct . . L ative will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted { JParking calculatians mustsb:°£h§:;'3:’333%," b
Ronald F. Messina, et ux - Petitioners __ ; i for filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing - ‘ ( )This property contains soils which are defined s wetlangs and =
Case No. 86-208-A 3 : P scheduled accordingly. ( )gg':;??f'_‘t 0? t"'—‘ie]soils is pronibited, ! ; -
_ f . nstruction in ar alteration cf the floodolain is crohibiteq £
; . ; e ¢4 ) under the provisigns pf Section 22-98 of tn Devel .
Dear Mr, & Mrs. Messina: ~ ; e / P Very truly yours, : , Regulations. & Uevelopnent
e 4 i e R T => W ¥ 26 ‘4 , { }3:;e3]:?:?2;r:fr;hif s::etmy?gcnscitute 3 petential conflict with
. .. \ 2 Py ’ ! m unty Master an ’ H
This is to advise you that /7 is due for advertisin : 5 B W ——=m. 5 2anies &/ { )The anended Development 1 ’ ;
and posting of the abzve preperty. @l'hi?.ss fee must be paid before an * E :  BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. 012543 CompAyssioner o ¢ . - _ on 8¢ Sevelopment Plan was approved by the Planning Boarg g
Order is issued. i OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION m&Fe County | JAMES E. DYER E ]}';::c;r;ge}:fy 15 Toceraa’1h 3 acd e |ore COMDY Uinditase Hamal. |
E MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT : P Chairnman BA1I 173-79) 'No bu?ldir;qp;r:?ﬁ“ent service area as defineqg by i
“ E " . : : ki Mt i i LA
P it o TPTC SRR AMIICT DT B TD_AMD T 7ANT M CTGNBEN?Sgggg RETURNED ON ; ) fo e i1/ - [ /*_: LU : E Zonirg Pians Advisory Crrmittee ' g:p“”y Use Certiricate nas bet"nm:zs::d.ss?:: :::':21:"':&::::“ ; ‘
L 3 T . = : t-? = ‘ > ACCOUNT = ' | £ { Th T T ——— - i
" -3 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARY_AND No. 012452 L O : 5 JED:nr _ ’,,,ﬁ._,?;,‘jﬁi;;i 25 cefineg oo Si11 13as,ares COnTrOTTed by a *3* Teve b
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION ) “tJ he time it is placed by 3 2 &, nn f - __ . g:-’ffrjc‘calmw Ty Lucome Sore limited, r;;; ;gé‘?étgg::i:::n:fpgs §
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. 3 the community, the variance(s) should /:hnld{m be granted,

[

day of November , 10-85__ that the herein Petition for Zoning Variance
the required rear third of the lot farthest removed from any street be

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and
be granted same upon receipt of this Order; however,
Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at
this time is at their own risk until such time as the
applicable appellate process from this Order has ex-
pired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is re-
versed, the Petitioners would be required to return,

and be responsible for returning, said property to its
original condition. ‘

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it

appearing that strict compliance with tte Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would swouidxnak
resu!tr in Pq_cticg_l _@iﬁcqlty and unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner(s) and the granting of

the v_aviance(s) requested mikixwill not adversely aﬁect_; the health, safety, and general welfare of

o

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoring Commissioner of Baltimore Countly, this -di_"_

to permit

an accessory structure (swimming pool) to be located in th'e‘s{i‘de y'ard instead of

and 1is

hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject to the following:

" U _—

. Zeming Commissioner of
: B Baltimore Lounty

¢§: Mr. & Mrs. Ronald F. Messina

i . | ; S
P :: People's Counsel

]
-

/

)
h

Norman E. Gerber, Director
FROM____Office of Planning and Zoning

86-211-A and 86-217-A

There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment
on these petitions.

Norman E. Gerber, glc
Director
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
L Arnold Jablon .
L TQ..._Zoning Commissioner e Date______ November 4, 1985 ____.___.

; STJECT____ Zoning Petitions o, 86-191-4, 86-192-A, 86-193-A, 86-196-A, 86-201-A,
el 66-203-A, 86-204-A, 86-207-A, 86-208-A, 86-209-A,
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Sl gl BALTIMDAE COUNTY

\ ey DEFARTARNT OF TOAVEIC NG EERNG
2P TOWSON MafvLAnD 21204
N 4G4-3350

STERHEN £ COLnS *
CIREC O

September 25, 1985

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item No. ~ZAC- Meeting of September 17, 1985

Property Owner:
Location:

Existing Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:

Acres:
District:

Dear Mr, Jablon:

The Deépartment of Traffic Engineering has no comments for

“"items numbers 91, 92, 94, 96, & 97.

a4y e Tl ——

X e (6

Michael S. Flinigan -
. Traffic Engineer Assoc II

MSF/bld

CERTIFICATE

PETITION FOR VARIANCE
10tk Election Dietrict
LOCATION: Southwest Cornm er of \D
Stockton Rosd and Woodbark Lane .
{14610 Woodbark Lane) TOWSON, MD.,

+ November 20, 1985 a1t 10:15 a.m. -
PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106,

+ Chesapeake A_vcnue, Towson,
. The Zoning Commissioner of Balu-

ing Act and Reguiations of Baltimore S AN
County, will hold a public hearing: === !
Petition for Variance from Section
400.]1 to permit an accessory $UCTUre
(pool) in the side yard instead of the
prequired rear go-<=— (L3} of the lot
- farthest restoved from both sreets.
Being the property of Ronald F.
| Messina, et ux a3 shown oo the plat
filed with the Zoning Office. =~
In the event that this Petimnt:
granted, a building permit may
issued within the thirty {30) day appeal
perivd. The Zoning Commissioner
will, however, entertain any request for|

it

h-L0%-H
OF PUBLICATION

DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
County Otfice Building, 111 . published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weckly newspaper printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

(S Vit l

& way of the issusnce of!:i:dwmit:‘ ————————— T
e Such fepiem st e received Publisher
i writing by the dace of the hearing sed
sbove or made st the bearing. 1
o eiomon, | Cost of Advertising
| ooy | ;
lm.gu more Counry | Q‘*L{'?S
- -
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING _
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY (/. 72/ -
Towsen, Maryland
» %4 Date of Postiag. ZLEL/ 55 e
District.- --4.%7-:----- ; 7
Posted for: ---..4.‘?.2’/ g2 —————— — - ———— ——-

Petitioner: ---_./_f.?’.?f__@.-/.‘.:./._ﬁ.ﬁ'-f').:f:gz.?z;.é?.ﬁﬁ.é'.f.-.l---_---_ cmeenn
-] sz 9.?::.-;2'.@12{!“.@.‘1 -.@i;-zf_é_dé'.‘lé.é.“;f.’tﬁd.E."l*.f.-------------..-..

Location of property:_ it -7

— -

LA 810 o d b2 sk Looto o mnnee

Location of ﬂmﬁ@iﬁ&i.ﬁﬂ;’fé?&.é‘iﬁ- zf.-__.eﬁ’z{/’r:f --zf.v.zé_éif.f-f.-e'z.f_‘ic/ S

* LY
Brres LA /‘j‘”‘] bov ot 7855, 5% E{f./:j:':ig.ﬂ'.’f £rel -.’.".’Zﬁ’...-’ ..':/..@.’ .{’2’.‘.’.':1--- .-

- -

Remarklt!, —cecma- .=

i e W -

- .-

AL/, sy
Posted by --%5{&&@--,_----------..- Data of return:... 227 . .

Fumber of Signas __ /

B A Salat i at & o
a9 M LAt R P PR A WY § N T e T T A T TP T AT -
e R A et ¥

5\ BALTIMORE COUNTY

FIRE DEPARTMENT
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586
494-4500

E?JLIJELF H. REINCSE September 26, 1985

Mr. Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building
. Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: Nick Commodari, Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

RE: Property Owner: Ronald F. Messina, et ux

Location: S/W corner Stockton Road and Woodbark Lane

Item No.: 95 Zoning Agenda: Meering of 9/17/85 °
GCentlemen:
Pursuant to your request, the refarenced property has been surveyed by this
Bureay and the comments below marked with an "X" are applicable and required
to be corrected or inpcorporated into the final plans for the property.
( ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be

located at intervals or feet along an approved road in

accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works. ‘

( ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is reguired for the site,

( ) 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

L1y et

{ ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

R e

TED ZALESKI, JA.

DIRECTOR
%r. Arnold Jablon, Zening Commisaioner i
. office of Plaming and Zoning AR
Towsun, Marylend #120L
Daar Mr. Jablano: E
B
-3

O

0,
0,

.

F.

G,

Ha

1.

‘P L/22/85
\\\;LD 6\’110‘

Commente on Item 95
Praperty owners  Bonald F. Messina, et ux

Locationy

Districts 10the. gf .

AFPLICASLE ITEMS ARE CIRCIED:

DEPAIRTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES November S, 1985
TOWSON, MARYLAND 2§204
494-3610

Zoning Adviscry Committes Masting are as faollowss:

S/W Corner Stockton Road and Woodbark Lane

ALl structures sball conform to the Baltimore County Building Code as adoptsd by Council Bill #17-85, 3 s L.
the Maryland Coe for the Eandicapped and Aged (A.N.5.I, #117-1 = 1950} and other applicable Cocss and Standards. 5 * ) ::J*

4 building and other miscellaneous permits shall be required before the staxrt of sny construction.

Residential: Two eats of construction drawingw are required to file & persit applicallom. The seal 71 &
rexistered in Marylsnd Architect or Engineer is/XXAX required on plans and technical data.

Commercials Thres sets of construction drawings sasaled and pigned by a registered in Meryland Architect
or Enginesr shall be required to file vith a perait application. Reproduced senls are no% accapiatle.

A1l Use Groups except B-l Sirgle Pamily Detached Dwellings require & ainimm of 1 bour fire reting for
arterior walls cioscr than 6'=0 to an imterior lot lina., R4 Uss Croups require s ome hmar‘nll tf closer
than 3'-0 to mp interior lot line, Any wall built on wn interiar 3ot line shall require m Cire or party
wall. See Table LO1, Section 1LOT, Section 1L06.2 and Table 1LO2. No cpenlngs are permitied in an
extarior wall within 3*=0 of an interior lot line.

The structurs does not sppear to comply wvith Tsble 50§ for permissable height/araa. Reply to the reguasted
varisnce by thia office camct be considered wntil the necessary date pertaining to belight/ares and _ .
conatruction type is provided. See Tebls LOl and 505 and have your Architect/Engineer contact this d-jaxtonent. e
The requestsd variance sppsars to canflict with Section(as) . » of the Baltimore o SR

County Building Code.

When filing for a required Change of Use/Ccoupapcy Permit, an alteraticn parmit applicetion shall also
be filed along with three sets of acceptable cocstructiom plans indicating how the existing mtructiure is
to be altered in ordar to comply with the Code Trequiresarts for the hev use, Maryland architectral or
Enginesr ssals wre ususlly required. The change of Uss Groups are from Tas to Jee , OF
to Mixed Ubes . Ses Sectien 312 of the Building Code,

The propoesd project appsars to be located in a Flood Fladnm, Pidal Riverine. Pleaas see the sttached
copy of Section 516.0 of the Mullding Cods a3 sdopted by Bill #17-85. Gite plens shall ahow the correct
alevations above ses lavel for the lot and the finish floor lsvels including basement.

commtss Pool shall be fenced as required by the Baltimore County
Building Code. A eeparate permit is required,

Thase abbreviated comtsents reflsct only oa the information provided by the dravings ribmitted to the Qffice
of Flanning and Zoning mnd are not intendsd to be construsd as the full extent of any permit. T! duir:d
the applicant may vbtain additional informaticm by visiting Room 122 of the County fffice Building at 1lll

W. Chesapeake Avemue, Tovsor, Maryland Z20L. /w 2,4‘ F

8Y: C. E. Burnhan, "hie’
Building Plans Review

i ,,-Cau Ro. 86-208-‘“

( J) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall _ i
comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Progectzon |
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